8mm Washable SMT DIP Rotaries   Series ND3
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Distinctive Characteristics
Sealed construction prevents contact contamination and allows vapor
phase and IR reflow soldering.  Sealed design accomplished with seals
between the actuator and housing and between housing and base.
Highly visible legends and choice of screwdriver or shaft actuation
to provide trouble-free code setting.

ND3 - KC10B
BBB1616CCCKKND3
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
ND3KC16B
ACTUATORS
FF Screwdriver Actuated
KK Shaft Actuated
POSITIONS
1010 Decimal
1616 Hexadecimal
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Shaft Actuated Complement Coded
Upright with Bracket
R
C
CIRCUITS
Real Coded
(White Actuator)
Complement Coded
(Red Actuator)
R
No
CodeCode
PACKAGING
Tape-Reel
500 Pieces/Reel
Partitioned
Tray
MOUNTING
PP Upright
BB Upright w/Bracket
HH Right Angle
Hexadecimal Positions
8-03
8mm Washable SMT DIP Rotaries   Series ND3
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Complement
Coded
Model Numbers:
ND3FC, ND3KC
CC
Real Coded
Model Numbers:
ND3FR, ND3KR
RRR
HexadecimalDecimal
Terminal No.  (Output) 1 32 4 65 7 980 1 32 4 65 7 980 A CB D E F
1
2
4
8
1
2
4
8
161616161616101010101010
=  on
Actuator Position
TRUTH TABLES (CIRCUITS & POSITIONS)
Screwdriver Actuated • Upright
Shaft Actuated • Upright
ND3FR10P Terminal numbers not on switch
ND3KC16P Terminal numbers not on switch
1 C 2
4 C 8
(5.08)
 .200
 (0.7) Typ
.028
 (7.6)
.300
 (1.7) Typ
.067
1 C 2
4 C 8
(5.08)
 .200